
Saturday, February 26VY AUCKLANDll 650 kc. 462 m.

6. 0, 7.0,7.45,8.45 a.m. London
News
8. 0 Entertainers All
10. 0 Devotions: Rey. Geo,Jackson
10.20 For My Lady11. 0 Domestic Harmony
12. 0 Lunch music (19.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Rbythm in Relays
3.380 Sports results
4.30 Sports results
6. 0 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS and War Review)
6.41 List of names of men
speaking in the Radio Magazinsat 9.0 a.m. on Sunday
7.16 Topical Talk from the BBC
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME: ©

Willie Steck (piano) withPhilharmonic Orchestra,Liszt Medley (Liszt)
7.41 Robert Naylor (tenor)745 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 Studio Recital by Rosa-lind Phillips (mezzo-soprano),"Minuet de Martini" (Wecker-lin), "Celia," "Jardin d’Amour"
(Keel), "Amour que veux-tu"(Lulli), ‘‘Musette’ (Borjon)
8.10 Campoli (violin) with
Symphony Orchestra,Introduction and Rondo Capric-cioso (Saint-Saens)
8.19 Studio Recital by Alan Pike(baritone)"Thanks be to God’ (Dickson),"Elizabeth" (Harrhy), MahLindy Lou" (Strickland), "OldMan Noah" (Sanderson)
8.27 Yvonne Arnaud (piano)with String Orchestra,Allegro in F (Bach), "SpinningSong’ (Raff)8.35 Studio Recital by KayChristie (contralto),"The Nightingale’ (Kjerulf),
"QO Wondrous Mystery of Love"(Liszt), "The Dream" (Rubin-Stein), "A Maiden’s Wish"
(Chopin)8.47 La Scala Orchestra,"Children at Play" (Bizet)9. 0 Newsreel with Commentar9.26 Variety, featuring JacBuchanan, Will Fyffe and. theHulbert Brothers
10. 0 Sports summary10.16 Masters in Lighter Mood10.50 War Review11.20 CLOSE DIWN
11. 0 LONDON NEWs

UN = 49i=
5. 0-6.0 p.m. Light music7.0 After dinner music8. 0 Radio Revue with "NiggerMinstrels" at 8.30
8. 0 Music from the MastersSauer (piano) and Orchestre du
Conservatoire, Paris, ConcertoNo. 1 in E Flat Major (Liszt)9.24 Elizabeth Schumann (so-prano)
9.32 Pougnet (violin) and Sym-phony Orchestra, Adagio in E(Mozart)
9.40 Lawrence Tibbett (bari-tone)
9.48 Boyd Neel String Orches-tra, Variations on a Theme ofFrank Bridge (Britten)10.12 Light Variety10.30 Close downZIM
1. Op.m. Light orchestral selec-tions
1.39 Miscellaneous
0 Light popular items2.40 Piano selections
Miscellaneous
Organ selections
Light popular items
Light orchestral selections
Sports results by GordonNAPPYoo8co

coeter
Orchestral music
Dane? session
Close downorPaoof+

PVA ra
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. LondonNews
7.30 Breakfast session
8. 0 Morning session10.10 Devotional Service
10.45 For the Music Lover
10.28 10 10.30 Time signals10.40 For My Lady: "Jezebel’sDaughter"
11. 0 Famous Women of theTheatre: Marie Lioyd12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2. 0 aturday Matinee4.45 Children’s session: AuntJane’s Play, "The Wishing Shoes"5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS and War Review)6.41 List of names of men
speaking in Radio Magazine on
Sunday
7.15 Topical Talk from the BBC7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
"Cinema Organ Time"7.45 What the American Com-mentators Say*? » rhe Old Crony: The Red}
8.30 "Comedy Caravan," featur-ing "The Great Gildersleeve"’
(U.S.A. programme)9. 0 Newsree! withany9.30 N.Z. News for the N.Z.
Forces in the Pacific Islands
(Broadcast simultaneously fromthe P, and T. Department'sShortwave Station ZLT?. on
6.715 megacycles, 44.67 metres)9.40 Make-believe Ballroom Time
10. 0 Sports results10.10 One Night Stand, featuringFrankie Masters’ Orchestra
(U.S.A. programme)10.50 War Review
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

‘QVC WELLINGTON| 840 ker 357 m.
5. Op.m. Variety6. O Dinner music
7. 0 After dinner music8. 0 CLASSICAL MUSIC:London Symphony Orchestra,Symphony No. 5 in E Flat Major,
Op. 82 (Sibelius)8.30 Jose Iturbi (pianist), An-dante Favori in F Major, Op. 35(Beethoven)
8.38 Alexander Kipnis (bart-tone)
8.42 Philharmonic 8 ym phonyOrchestra of New York, Suite for
merings
(Purcell, arr. Barbi-|ro9.0 New York Philharmonic

Orchestra, Classical Symphony(Prokofieff), Piano Concerto in
C Minor (Beethoven) (soloist,Arthur Rubinstein), Danse (De-
bussy, arr. Ravel) (Kent Ken-
non), Dances from the ‘ThreeCornered Hat" (Falla) (U.S.A.programme)
10.14 In Quiet Mood10.30 Close down

V4 WELLINGTON
990 ke. 303 m.

7. Op.m. You Asked for It ses-sion
10. 0 Close down

227 [33 NEW PLYMOUTH810 ke. 370 m.
6.30 p.m. Children’s session7.30 Sports results and reviews8.0 Music, mirth and melody8.0 Station notices9.2 Recordings10. 0 Close down

OVE) ARG750 ke. 395 m.
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News11. 0 Morning Programme12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)5. 0 ea Dance,5.30 "The Search for the Gol-den Boomerang"

5.45 Light Music
6. 0 Rhythm All the Time
6.15 LONDON NEWS and warReview
6.41 List of names of men
Speaking in ths Radio Magazineat 9 a.m. on Sutiday
6.45 Station announcementsCricket Results
7. 0 After dinner music7.16 Topical Talk from »BBC7.30 "The Hunchback of BenAli’"’
745 What the American Com-mentators Sa ;

4 Half-hour of Variety
Reginald Foort (organ), Hun-garian Dance No. 1 in G Minor

_ _ (Brahms)8.3 Bobby Comber and Com-
pany, A _ Fruity Melodrama(Melluish Bros.)8.11 Edna Hatzfield and MarkStrong (two pianos), "Warsaw"Concerto (Addinsell)8.17 Gracie Fields, "Mrs. Binns’Twins"
8.20 Guy Lombardo and. his
Royal Canadians, "I Met Her onMonday"
‘8.23 London Piano + Accordion
Band, Gay Tunes.30 Major Bowes9.0 Newsreel wit Commentary9.25 "Red Streak"9.47 Light Variety10. 0 Close down

RO\YAN -~---J

yeh ies Listeners’ Own sés-8.0 Paul Whiteman’s ConcertOrchestra, "Side Street ipGotham" (Alter)8.10 ‘"Nobody’s Island"
8.365 Light recitals9.1 Dance music by OrrinTucker’s Orchestra9.30 Swing session10. 0 Close down

CJ) GISBORNE980 ke. 306 m.
7. Op.m. Evening serenade7.15 Play: "All’s Fair"7.45 Songs of happiness8. 0 Concert programme8.30 Old-time Dance9.2 Song hits
9.30 Modern dance music10.0 Close down

S)Y/ CHRISTCHURCH720 ka 416m.
»
*
0, 7.0,7.45,8.45 a.m, London
ews
* QO Special American Record-ngs10.0 For My Lady: World’s
Great Opera Houses: Glynde-bourne Opera House10.30 Devotional Service10.45 Famous Orchestras
411. 0 Light Music11.20 Bing Crosby11.30 Music While You Work12. 0 Lunch music (12.45 and
p.

+ LONDON NEWS)2. 0 Music
2.30 Happy

Memories
odies You Know4.0 eapas and Basses

4.30 Sports results
Rhythm and Melody
68. 06 Children’« ceascian
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS and War Review)6.41 List of names of men
speaking in the, Radio Magazin2at 9 a.m, on Sunday7. 0 Local news service
7.16 Topical Talk from BBC7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:From the Studio: The LynChristies (saxophone and plano),"You Are My Heart’s Delight’(Lehar), "Here Lies Loy"
(Coslow), "So Deep is theNight’ (Chopin), "Sweet andSlow" (arr. Christie)7.45 What the American Com-mentators Say8. 0 Light Symphony Orchestra,"Footlights’" (Coates)8.4 "Krazy Kapers"

8.28 American Variety, featur-ing Jerry Sears’s Orchestra, theJesters (Vocal Trio) and KateSmith
The Orchestra,"Mari Mari,’ "Wine, Womenand Song’
8.33 Kate Smith
"Dear Mom" (Harris)
8.36 The Orchestra,"Rustle of Spring’ (Sinding)
8.39 The Jesters,
"Stop Your Ticklin’ Jock,""Don’t You Believe It," "Auntie
Skinner’s Chicken Dinner,""Father Grumble"
8.48 The Orchestra,
"Dane? Macabre"
8.50 Kate Smith,"This is Worth Fighting For"(Stept)
8.53 The Orchestra,
"Emperor Waltz," "Auld LangSyne"
8.58 Station notices
9, 0 Newsreel with Commentar9.26 Bournemouth MunicipOrchestra,
han
ny
England" Dances (Gr-man

9.31 From the Studio: GeorgeTitchener (comedian),"Land o’ My Dreams" (Ellis),"Oh! Henery" Ge Clerq), "Theun Shone Brightly Down"
(Townsend)
9.41 Orchestre Raymonde, ;"Strauss in Vienna" (arr,
(Walter)9.49 Deanna Durbin (Soprano),"La Estrellita" (Ponce), "CielitoLindo" (Fernandez)9.55 Harry Horlick Orchestra,
"Deep in My Heart Dear," "OneKiss" (Rombere)
Sports results1048 Fitch Band Wagon, fea-turing yi’ Cugat’s Orcheg-tra (U.S.A. Programme)10.45 Dance Music

10.50 War Review11.0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWNSk CHRISTCHURCH1200 ke. 250 m.
5. Op.m. Early evening melodies
6. Q Everyman’s music
. O After dinner music
8. 0 SYMPHONIC PROGRAMME
Music by Mozart
London Philharmonic Orchestra,
Divertimento, No. 17, in D Major8.26 Oscar Natzke (bass),"Within These Sacred Bowers"
("Magic Flute’’)
8.30 Artur Schnabel (piano)and London Symphony Orches-
tra, Concerto inF Major, K.4599. 1 University of Pennsylva-nia Choral Society and Philadel-safc Requiem Mass,62

~

9.49 College of rine
ows
yeyeer No. 28 in C Major,0010.4 Retrospect

Close down

Sakwa
. 0, 7.45, 8.45 -__,bondon News. O
10. 0 Close12.0 Lunch musie (12.15 and
: pm LONDON NEWS)5. ight and brightDinner music
¥s &es Bunter of Grey-
6. ‘LONDON NEWS and Wareview
6.40 A List of the names of themen who will speak in the
Radio Magazine ‘With the BoysOverseas" on Sunday marnineg

On

--
Seee6.45 Sports results6.87 Station notices

7. 0 Evening Programme:7.16 Topical Talk from the BBC7.30 Miscellany7.46 What the American Com-mentators Say8.0 "Lost Property"8.26 Reginald Dixon (organist),Request Medley
8. "The Bright Horizon"(Humphrey Bishop Production)9. 0 ewsreel with Commentary9.26 Rhumba Rhythms and
Tango Tunes9.37 Old Time Dances10. 0 Close down


